

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/19/2013 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	BRO 8047(20) (PCN 6360)	Meade	Structure & Approach Grading (2-14'x9' Precast RCBC)

* Indicate combination bids

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/19/2013
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: BRO 8047(20)
 Project Location: 10 miles East & 4.5 miles North of Sturgis Over Spring Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (2-14'x9' Precast RCBC)
 County: Meade

Bidder:
 A-G-E Corporation

07/17/2013 Page 1 of 8

Bidder:
 R.C.S. Construction Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0030	Maintenance of Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$711.13	\$711.13
2	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$49,900.00	\$49,900.00	\$42,188.72	\$42,188.72
3	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,629.41	\$1,629.41
4	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	86.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$1,290.00	\$21.33	\$1,834.38
5	110E5600	Salvage Cattle Guard	1.000	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$229.10	\$229.10
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	11,609.000	CuYd	\$2.80	\$32,505.20	\$2.59	\$30,067.31
7	120E1000	Muck Excavation	355.000	CuYd	\$1.00	\$355.00	\$3.06	\$1,086.30
8	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	2,141.000	CuYd	\$2.80	\$5,994.80	\$2.45	\$5,245.45
9	240E0010	Obliterate Old Road	4.000	Sta	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$1,314.36	\$5,257.44
10	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$5,550.00	\$5,550.00	\$5,257.59	\$5,257.59
11	260E3040	Gravel Surfacing, Salvaged	109.000	CuYd	\$2.00	\$218.00	\$16.16	\$1,761.44
12	270E0110	Salvage and Stockpile Granular Material	109.000	Ton	\$2.00	\$218.00	\$23.56	\$2,568.04
13	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	1,308.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$6,540.00	\$4.30	\$5,624.40
14	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	277.000	CuYd	\$39.00	\$10,803.00	\$59.54	\$16,492.58
15	450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	136.000	Ft	\$27.00	\$3,672.00	\$27.48	\$3,737.28
16	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	136.000	Ft	\$12.00	\$1,632.00	\$26.59	\$3,616.24
17	450E2200	24" RCP Sloped End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$425.00	\$1,700.00	\$561.82	\$2,247.28
18	450E2201	24" RCP Sloped End, Install	4.000	Each	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$66.16	\$264.64
19	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	48.000	Ft	\$16.00	\$768.00	\$20.30	\$974.40
20	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	48.000	Ft	\$13.00	\$624.00	\$27.39	\$1,314.72
21	450E4799	42" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	44.000	Ft	\$65.00	\$2,860.00	\$44.85	\$1,973.40
22	450E4800	42" CMP, Install	44.000	Ft	\$17.00	\$748.00	\$26.59	\$1,169.96
23	450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$190.00	\$380.00	\$464.04	\$928.08
24	450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install	2.000	Each	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$66.16	\$132.32
25	450E5426	42" CMP Safety End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,177.03	\$6,354.06
26	450E5429	42" CMP Safety End, Install	2.000	Each	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$390.44	\$780.88
27	560E2230	2-14'x9' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	66.000	Ft	\$1,475.00	\$97,350.00	\$1,606.53	\$106,030.98
28	560E2231	2-14'x9' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	66.000	Ft	\$125.00	\$8,250.00	\$65.94	\$4,352.04
29	560E3230	2-14'x9' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Sec	2.000	Each	\$20,750.00	\$41,500.00	\$22,630.12	\$45,260.24
30	560E3231	2-14'x9' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Sec	2.000	Each	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$652.43	\$1,304.86
31	600E0100	Type I Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,427.55	\$4,427.55
32	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$23.05	\$2,305.00	\$23.05	\$2,305.00
33	634E0100	Traffic Control	424.000	Unit	\$4.20	\$1,780.80	\$4.41	\$1,869.84

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/19/2013
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: BRO 8047(20)
 Project Location: 10 miles East & 4.5 miles North of Sturgis Over Spring Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (2-14'x9' Precast RCBC)
 County: Meade

Bidder:
 A-G-E Corporation

07/17/2013 Page 2 of 8

Bidder:
 R.C.S. Construction Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$276.00	\$276.00
35	700E0210	Class B Riprap	212.000	Ton	\$39.95	\$8,469.40	\$47.24	\$10,014.88
36	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	168.000	Lb	\$30.00	\$5,040.00	\$33.12	\$5,564.16
37	732E0100	Mulching	12.900	Ton	\$300.00	\$3,870.00	\$331.20	\$4,272.48
38	734E0132	Type 2 Turf Reinforcement Mat	1,700.000	SqYd	\$6.00	\$10,200.00	\$6.63	\$11,271.00
39	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	500.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.92	\$2,460.00
40	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	1,073.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$4,292.00	\$4.73	\$5,075.29
41	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	54.000	CuYd	\$0.01	\$0.54	\$6.51	\$351.54
42	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	193.000	Ft	\$0.01	\$1.93	\$4.01	\$773.93
43	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,350.77	\$5,350.77
44	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	332.000	SqYd	\$3.90	\$1,294.80	\$2.64	\$876.48
						\$332,762.47		\$355,283.59

Total Bid Amount

\$332,762.47

\$355,283.59

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/19/2013
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: BRO 8047(20)
 Project Location: 10 miles East & 4.5 miles North of Sturgis Over Spring Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (2-14'x9' Precast RCBC)
 County: Meade

Bidder:
 Quinn Construction Inc

07/17/2013 Page 3 of 8
Bidder:
 Corr Construction Services, Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0030	Maintenance of Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
2	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00
3	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
4	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	86.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$860.00	\$10.00	\$860.00
5	110E5600	Salvage Cattle Guard	1.000	Each	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	11,609.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$58,045.00	\$6.00	\$69,654.00
7	120E1000	Muck Excavation	355.000	CuYd	\$9.00	\$3,195.00	\$38.00	\$13,490.00
8	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	2,141.000	CuYd	\$3.00	\$6,423.00	\$2.75	\$5,887.75
9	240E0010	Obliterate Old Road	4.000	Sta	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00
10	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
11	260E3040	Gravel Surfacing, Salvaged	109.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$1,635.00	\$3.00	\$327.00
12	270E0110	Salvage and Stockpile Granular Material	109.000	Ton	\$9.00	\$981.00	\$3.00	\$327.00
13	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	1,308.000	CuYd	\$9.00	\$11,772.00	\$11.00	\$14,388.00
14	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	277.000	CuYd	\$70.00	\$19,390.00	\$64.00	\$17,728.00
15	450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	136.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$4,080.00	\$32.00	\$4,352.00
16	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	136.000	Ft	\$33.00	\$4,488.00	\$18.00	\$2,448.00
17	450E2200	24" RCP Sloped End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$475.00	\$1,900.00
18	450E2201	24" RCP Sloped End, Install	4.000	Each	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
19	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	48.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$1,200.00	\$19.00	\$912.00
20	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	48.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$1,200.00	\$22.00	\$1,056.00
21	450E4799	42" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	44.000	Ft	\$85.00	\$3,740.00	\$80.00	\$3,520.00
22	450E4800	42" CMP, Install	44.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$2,200.00	\$40.00	\$1,760.00
23	450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$190.00	\$380.00
24	450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install	2.000	Each	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
25	450E5426	42" CMP Safety End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
26	450E5429	42" CMP Safety End, Install	2.000	Each	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
27	560E2230	2-14'x9' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	66.000	Ft	\$1,760.00	\$116,160.00	\$1,552.00	\$102,432.00
28	560E2231	2-14'x9' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	66.000	Ft	\$150.00	\$9,900.00	\$275.00	\$18,150.00
29	560E3230	2-14'x9' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Sec	2.000	Each	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$21,600.00	\$43,200.00
30	560E3231	2-14'x9' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Sec	2.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00
31	600E0100	Type I Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
32	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$23.05	\$2,305.00	\$23.05	\$2,305.00
33	634E0100	Traffic Control	424.000	Unit	\$4.50	\$1,908.00	\$5.00	\$2,120.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/19/2013
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: BRO 8047(20)
 Project Location: 10 miles East & 4.5 miles North of Sturgis Over Spring Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (2-14'x9' Precast RCBC)
 County: Meade

Bidder:
 Quinn Construction Inc

07/17/2013 Page 4 of 8
Bidder:
 Corr Construction Services, Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
35	700E0210	Class B Riprap	212.000	Ton	\$47.00	\$9,964.00	\$42.00	\$8,904.00
36	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	168.000	Lb	\$33.00	\$5,544.00	\$35.00	\$5,880.00
37	732E0100	Mulching	12.900	Ton	\$330.00	\$4,257.00	\$400.00	\$5,160.00
38	734E0132	Type 2 Turf Reinforcement Mat	1,700.000	SqYd	\$6.60	\$11,220.00	\$7.00	\$11,900.00
39	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	500.000	Ft	\$6.60	\$3,300.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00
40	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	1,073.000	Ft	\$4.50	\$4,828.50	\$4.25	\$4,560.25
41	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	54.000	CuYd	\$22.00	\$1,188.00	\$5.00	\$270.00
42	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	193.000	Ft	\$2.20	\$424.60	\$0.50	\$96.50
43	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
44	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	332.000	SqYd	\$2.00	\$664.00	\$3.00	\$996.00
						\$418,272.10		\$428,263.50

Total Bid Amount

\$418,272.10

\$428,263.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/19/2013
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: BRO 8047(20)
 Project Location: 10 miles East & 4.5 miles North of Sturgis Over Spring Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (2-14'x9' Precast RCBC)
 County: Meade

Bidder:
 Heavy Constructors, Inc.

07/17/2013 Page 5 of 8
Bidder:
 Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0030	Maintenance of Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$2,996.20	\$2,996.20	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$44,215.92	\$44,215.92	\$22,400.00	\$22,400.00
3	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$5,213.00	\$5,213.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00
4	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	86.000	Ft	\$41.36	\$3,556.96	\$12.00	\$1,032.00
5	110E5600	Salvage Cattle Guard	1.000	Each	\$1,055.37	\$1,055.37	\$495.00	\$495.00
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	11,609.000	CuYd	\$3.95	\$45,855.55	\$5.20	\$60,366.80
7	120E1000	Muck Excavation	355.000	CuYd	\$21.86	\$7,760.30	\$7.80	\$2,769.00
8	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	2,141.000	CuYd	\$3.03	\$6,487.23	\$5.50	\$11,775.50
9	240E0010	Obliterate Old Road	4.000	Sta	\$1,407.77	\$5,631.08	\$1,935.00	\$7,740.00
10	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$8,493.62	\$8,493.62	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00
11	260E3040	Gravel Surfacing, Salvaged	109.000	CuYd	\$10.66	\$1,161.94	\$10.30	\$1,122.70
12	270E0110	Salvage and Stockpile Granular Material	109.000	Ton	\$9.20	\$1,002.80	\$7.30	\$795.70
13	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	1,308.000	CuYd	\$17.86	\$23,360.88	\$19.05	\$24,917.40
14	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	277.000	CuYd	\$72.50	\$20,082.50	\$63.50	\$17,589.50
15	450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	136.000	Ft	\$27.95	\$3,801.20	\$30.25	\$4,114.00
16	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	136.000	Ft	\$36.85	\$5,011.60	\$24.65	\$3,352.40
17	450E2200	24" RCP Sloped End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$447.45	\$1,789.80	\$485.00	\$1,940.00
18	450E2201	24" RCP Sloped End, Install	4.000	Each	\$226.19	\$904.76	\$215.00	\$860.00
19	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	48.000	Ft	\$20.64	\$990.72	\$22.35	\$1,072.80
20	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	48.000	Ft	\$37.20	\$1,785.60	\$20.75	\$996.00
21	450E4799	42" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	44.000	Ft	\$45.61	\$2,006.84	\$51.00	\$2,244.00
22	450E4800	42" CMP, Install	44.000	Ft	\$56.64	\$2,492.16	\$58.00	\$2,552.00
23	450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$471.92	\$943.84	\$510.00	\$1,020.00
24	450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install	2.000	Each	\$174.30	\$348.60	\$320.00	\$640.00
25	450E5426	42" CMP Safety End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$3,230.95	\$6,461.90	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
26	450E5429	42" CMP Safety End, Install	2.000	Each	\$348.62	\$697.24	\$560.00	\$1,120.00
27	560E2230	2-14'x9' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	66.000	Ft	\$1,616.86	\$106,712.76	\$1,780.00	\$117,480.00
28	560E2231	2-14'x9' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	66.000	Ft	\$222.81	\$14,705.46	\$127.85	\$8,438.10
29	560E3230	2-14'x9' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Sec	2.000	Each	\$22,237.78	\$44,475.56	\$24,900.00	\$49,800.00
30	560E3231	2-14'x9' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Sec	2.000	Each	\$2,891.64	\$5,783.28	\$1,990.00	\$3,980.00
31	600E0100	Type I Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$3,728.31	\$3,728.31	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
32	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$23.05	\$2,305.00	\$23.05	\$2,305.00
33	634E0100	Traffic Control	424.000	Unit	\$4.46	\$1,891.04	\$4.85	\$2,056.40

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/19/2013
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: BRO 8047(20)
 Project Location: 10 miles East & 4.5 miles North of Sturgis Over Spring Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (2-14'x9' Precast RCBC)
 County: Meade

Bidder:
 Heavy Constructors, Inc.

07/17/2013 Page 6 of 8
Bidder:
 Ainsworth-Benning Construction,
 Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$278.92	\$278.92	\$465.00	\$465.00
35	700E0210	Class B Riprap	212.000	Ton	\$63.11	\$13,379.32	\$55.00	\$11,660.00
36	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	168.000	Lb	\$33.47	\$5,622.96	\$36.35	\$6,106.80
37	732E0100	Mulching	12.900	Ton	\$334.69	\$4,317.50	\$365.00	\$4,708.50
38	734E0132	Type 2 Turf Reinforcement Mat	1,700.000	SqYd	\$6.69	\$11,373.00	\$7.25	\$12,325.00
39	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	500.000	Ft	\$6.69	\$3,345.00	\$7.25	\$3,625.00
40	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	1,073.000	Ft	\$4.46	\$4,785.58	\$4.85	\$5,204.05
41	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	54.000	CuYd	\$22.31	\$1,204.74	\$24.00	\$1,296.00
42	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	193.000	Ft	\$2.23	\$430.39	\$2.40	\$463.20
43	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$5,181.57	\$5,181.57	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00
44	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	332.000	SqYd	\$2.25	\$747.00	\$4.00	\$1,328.00
						\$434,375.00		\$442,355.85

Total Bid Amount

\$434,375.00

\$442,355.85

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/19/2013
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: BRO 8047(20)
 Project Location: 10 miles East & 4.5 miles North of Sturgis Over Spring Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (2-14'x9' Precast RCBC)
 County: Meade

Bidder:
 Hills Materials Company

07/17/2013 Page 7 of 8

Bidder:
 B & B Contracting, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0030	Maintenance of Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
2	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$84,965.47	\$84,965.47
3	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
4	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	86.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$860.00	\$200.00	\$17,200.00
5	110E5600	Salvage Cattle Guard	1.000	Each	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	11,609.000	CuYd	\$7.50	\$87,067.50	\$8.00	\$92,872.00
7	120E1000	Muck Excavation	355.000	CuYd	\$18.50	\$6,567.50	\$10.00	\$3,550.00
8	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	2,141.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$10,705.00	\$7.00	\$14,987.00
9	240E0010	Obliterate Old Road	4.000	Sta	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00
10	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
11	260E3040	Gravel Surfacing, Salvaged	109.000	CuYd	\$34.00	\$3,706.00	\$10.00	\$1,090.00
12	270E0110	Salvage and Stockpile Granular Material	109.000	Ton	\$23.50	\$2,561.50	\$6.00	\$654.00
13	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	1,308.000	CuYd	\$26.00	\$34,008.00	\$20.00	\$26,160.00
14	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	277.000	CuYd	\$77.00	\$21,329.00	\$12.00	\$3,324.00
15	450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	136.000	Ft	\$27.00	\$3,672.00	\$27.00	\$3,672.00
16	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	136.000	Ft	\$23.50	\$3,196.00	\$45.00	\$6,120.00
17	450E2200	24" RCP Sloped End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$430.00	\$1,720.00	\$435.00	\$1,740.00
18	450E2201	24" RCP Sloped End, Install	4.000	Each	\$140.00	\$560.00	\$625.00	\$2,500.00
19	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	48.000	Ft	\$23.50	\$1,128.00	\$33.00	\$1,584.00
20	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	48.000	Ft	\$22.00	\$1,056.00	\$40.00	\$1,920.00
21	450E4799	42" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	44.000	Ft	\$73.00	\$3,212.00	\$75.00	\$3,300.00
22	450E4800	42" CMP, Install	44.000	Ft	\$24.00	\$1,056.00	\$75.00	\$3,300.00
23	450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$215.00	\$430.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
24	450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install	2.000	Each	\$140.00	\$280.00	\$375.00	\$750.00
25	450E5426	42" CMP Safety End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
26	450E5429	42" CMP Safety End, Install	2.000	Each	\$140.00	\$280.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
27	560E2230	2-14'x9' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	66.000	Ft	\$1,580.00	\$104,280.00	\$1,585.00	\$104,610.00
28	560E2231	2-14'x9' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	66.000	Ft	\$200.00	\$13,200.00	\$450.00	\$29,700.00
29	560E3230	2-14'x9' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Sec	2.000	Each	\$22,250.00	\$44,500.00	\$22,322.00	\$44,644.00
30	560E3231	2-14'x9' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Sec	2.000	Each	\$6,100.00	\$12,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00
31	600E0100	Type I Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
32	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$23.05	\$2,305.00	\$23.05	\$2,305.00
33	634E0100	Traffic Control	424.000	Unit	\$4.30	\$1,823.20	\$1.00	\$424.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/19/2013
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: BRO 8047(20)
 Project Location: 10 miles East & 4.5 miles North of Sturgis Over Spring Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (2-14'x9' Precast RCBC)
 County: Meade

Bidder:
 Hills Materials Company

07/17/2013 Page 8 of 8

Bidder:
 B & B Contracting, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
35	700E0210	Class B Riprap	212.000	Ton	\$75.00	\$15,900.00	\$80.00	\$16,960.00
36	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	168.000	Lb	\$32.35	\$5,434.80	\$35.00	\$5,880.00
37	732E0100	Mulching	12.900	Ton	\$325.00	\$4,192.50	\$275.00	\$3,547.50
38	734E0132	Type 2 Turf Reinforcement Mat	1,700.000	SqYd	\$6.50	\$11,050.00	\$8.50	\$14,450.00
39	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	500.000	Ft	\$6.50	\$3,250.00	\$7.50	\$3,750.00
40	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	1,073.000	Ft	\$4.30	\$4,613.90	\$6.20	\$6,652.60
41	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	54.000	CuYd	\$21.50	\$1,161.00	\$25.00	\$1,350.00
42	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	193.000	Ft	\$2.15	\$414.95	\$3.00	\$579.00
43	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
44	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	332.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$1,328.00	\$4.00	\$1,328.00
						\$476,867.85		\$598,068.57

Total Bid Amount

\$476,867.85

\$598,068.57